
$24.78 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (2 units) $49.57 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (3 units) $74.35 Per Month

Multi-Family Cart Service (4 units) $99.14 Per Month

$8.28 Per Unit, Per Month

$16.55

$61.15

$88.55

$12.19

$12.19

$49.57

$16.55 Per 3cy after 4 free annual, or in excess of 3cy
* Includes taxes and fees

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

64g Cart $93.83 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1cy $156.46 $313.01 $469.54 $626.07 $782.57 $939.12

2cy $197.64 $395.32 $593.26 $790.68 $988.22 $1,186.06

3cy $225.05 $450.17 $675.27 $900.40 $1,125.50 $1,350.64

4cy $268.15 $536.33 $804.50 $1,072.68 $1,340.85 $1,609.04

6cy $360.46 $720.96 $1,081.46 $1,438.38 $1,798.01 $2,157.64

$85.85 per occurrence

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk

$46.92 N/A N/A

$84.38 $168.90 $253.31

$160.43 $320.88 $481.36

$232.27 $464.60 $696.86

$285.33 N/A N/A

CITY OF GARDENA
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

Residential Services*

Single-Family Cart Service (1 unit)

Additional Cart

Cart Replacement Per Cart, for misuse

Overage Per occurrence

Contamination Per occurrence

Bulky Item Pickup (1/qtr) N/C

Bulky Item Pickup (>1/qtr, or >3cy) Per Item

Extra Sharps Kit (after 1st free/qtr) Per Kit

Extra pick up -
Note: Compactors are billed at 2x commercial rate
          Recycling services are provided at no additional charge and 96gal 1x/wk is also available
          Contamination fee is 10% of monthly rate, per occurrence

Commercial Organics

Size Frequency

1-64gal (GW only)

Valet Service Per month, if not validated

Multi-Family Bulky Item Bin*

Commercial Refuse

Size Frequency

1-64gal

2-64gal

3-64gal

2 cy
Contamination Fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence
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CITY OF GARDENA
MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

$4.39 per ft, per mo

1x/wk 2x/wk 3x/wk 4x/wk 5x/wk 6x/wk

$73.54 $147.08 $220.61 $294.16 $367.70 $441.24

Roll-Off Compactor

$417.24 $441.72

$417.24 $441.72

$441.72 $515.41

$85.79

$102.05

$69.36 Bins Roll-Off/Comp

Per Ocurr. $190.52 $685.03

$81.03 Per Occur., Limit 15 min.

$18.81

$28.26 $49.03 Per bin, per mo

$189.90

$8.36

$6.26 $315.08 one dump

$4.14 $245.88 per additional

$21.02

$167.62

$210.95

$210.95

$154.35

$188.81

$115.77

$188.27

$565.76

Bin Replacement $632.97

$126.54

$71.79

$23.93

$226.62

$66.04
$84.94

Push Out Service, >15ft

Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)

Permanent Roll-Off Boxes and Permanent Compactors Temporary Roll-Off Boxes

Size

Transport Rate (Per Load) Transport Rate (Per Load)

Roll-Off (incl. 4 tons)

Scout Service

Locking Bins

WRR Dump Fee Per Ton

Overweight Charge (>4 tons for Temp) Per Ton Steam Cleaning / Graffiti Removal

Overage Per Occur., Plus Disposal

10cy $724.06

15-30cy $859.09

35-40cy $932.74

Truck Tire Disposal Per Tire

Tire Disposal (bulk) Per Ton

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Com'l

3rd Party Dump Fee~ Pass-Through Charge

Enclosure Cleaning

Auto Tire Disposal Per Tire

Roll-Off Delivery One Time

Roll-Off Dry Run Per Occurrence

Roll-Off Relocation Per Request

3cy Rent-a-Bin

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, R/O

Standby Time (after 10 minutes) Per Minute, Scout

Roll-Off Demurrage (per box after 7 days) Per Day

Emergency Response - Commercial Per Occurrence

Emergency Response - Roll-Off Per Occurrence
~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees
^ Subject to change during the year

Additional Fees

Street Permit^ Per 7 Days

Barricade Service Per 7 Days

Saturday Service (additional, per pull) Each

Certified Destruction Per Load

NSF Fee Per Occurrence
Service Reinstatement Per Occurrence

Per Bin

Bulky Item Per Pickup (3cy)

Illegal Dumping, Com'l 1st Item

Illegal Dumping, Com'l Ea. Additional Item
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