CITY OF GARDENA MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

Residentia	l Services*	
Single-Family Cart Service (1 unit)	\$24.78	Per Month
Multi-Family Cart Service (2 units)	\$49.57	Per Month
Multi-Family Cart Service (3 units)	\$74.35	Per Month
Multi-Family Cart Service (4 units)	\$99.14	Per Month
Additional Cart	\$8.28	Per Unit, Per Month
Bulky Item Pickup (1/qtr)		N/C
Bulky Item Pickup (>1/qtr, or >3cy)	\$16.55	Per Item
Extra Sharps Kit (after 1st free/qtr)	\$61.15	Per Kit
Cart Replacement	\$88.55	Per Cart, for misuse
Overage	\$12.19	Per occurrence
Contamination	\$12.19	Per occurrence
Valet Service	\$49.57	Per month, if not validated

Multi-Family Bulky Item Bin* \$16.55 Per 3cy after 4 free annual, or in excess of 3cy

* Includes taxes and fees

Commercial Refuse						
Size						
3120	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk
64g Cart	\$93.83	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
1cy	\$156.46	\$313.01	\$469.54	\$626.07	\$782.57	\$939.12
2cy	\$197.64	\$395.32	\$593.26	\$790.68	\$988.22	\$1,186.06
Зсу	\$225.05	\$450.17	\$675.27	\$900.40	\$1,125.50	\$1,350.64
4cy	\$268.15	\$536.33	\$804.50	\$1,072.68	\$1,340.85	\$1,609.04
бсу	\$360.46	\$720.96	\$1,081.46	\$1,438.38	\$1,798.01	\$2,157.64
	Extra pick up	COE OE	nor occurronce			

Extra pick up - \$85.85 per occurrence

Note: Compactors are billed at 2x commercial rate

Recycling services are provided at no additional charge and 96gal 1x/wk is also available Contamination fee is 10% of monthly rate, per occurrence

Commercial Organics				
Size	Frequency			
5126	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	
1-64gal (GW only)	\$46.92	N/A	N/A	
1-64gal	\$84.38	\$168.90	\$253.31	
2-64gal	\$160.43	\$320.88	\$481.36	
3-64gal	\$232.27	\$464.60	\$696.86	
2 су	\$285.33	N/A	N/A	
Contamination Fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence				

CITY OF GARDENA MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2024

Scout Service						
	Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)					
	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk
	\$73.54	\$147.08	\$220.61	\$294.16	\$367.70	\$441.24

Permanent Roll-Off Boxes and Per	manent Compa	ictors	Temporary Ro	ll-Off Boxes
	Transport Ra	te (Per Load)	Transport Ra	ate (Per Load)
Size	Roll-Off	Compactor	Roll-Off (ii	ncl. 4 tons)
10су	\$417.24	\$441.72	\$72	4.06
15-30cy	\$417.24	\$441.72	\$85	9.09
35-40cy	\$441.72	\$515.41	\$93	2.74
WRR Dump Fee	\$85.79	Per Ton		
Overweight Charge (>4 tons for Temp)	\$102.05	Per Ton		
Overage	\$69.36	Per Occur., F	Plus Disposal	
3rd Party Dump Fee~	Pas	ss-Through Cha	rge	
Enclosure Cleaning	\$81.03	Per Occur., l	imit 15 min.	
Auto Tire Disposal	\$18.81	Per Tire		
Truck Tire Disposal	\$28.26	Per Tire		
Tire Disposal (bulk)	\$189.90	Per Ton		
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$8.36	Per Minute,	Com'l	
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$6.26	Per Minute,	R/O	
Standby Time (after 10 minutes)	\$4.14	Per Minute,	Scout	
Roll-Off Demurrage (per box after 7 days)	\$21.02	Per Day		
Roll-Off Delivery	\$167.62	One Time		
Roll-Off Dry Run	\$210.95	Per Occurre	nce	
Roll-Off Relocation	\$210.95	Per Request		
Street Permit^	\$154.35	Per 7 Days		
Barricade Service	\$188.81	Per 7 Days		
Saturday Service (additional, per pull)	\$115.77	Each		
Emergency Response - Commercial	\$188.27	Per Occurre	nce	
Emergency Response - Roll-Off	\$565.76	Per Occurre	nce	

Push Out Service, >15ft

\$4.39 per ft, per mo

Steam Cleaning / Graffiti Removal				
	Bins Roll-Off/Comp			
Per Ocurr.	\$190.52	\$685.03		

Locking Bins				
	\$49.03	Per bin, per mo		

3cy Rent-a-Bin				
\$315.08	one dump			
\$245.88	per additional			

~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees

^ Subject to change during the year

	Additional Fees	
Bin Replacement	\$632.97	Per Bin
Bulky Item	\$126.54	Per Pickup (3cy)
Illegal Dumping, Com'l	\$71.79	1st Item
Illegal Dumping, Com'l	\$23.93	Ea. Additional Item
Certified Destruction	\$226.62	Per Load
NSF Fee	\$66.04	Per Occurrence
Service Reinstatement	\$84.94	Per Occurrence